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2016 
AUGUST / SEPTEMBER 
Thurs 18 Aug   ‘A’ Level Results Day 
Thurs - Fri 18 - 19 Aug  HE Advice Days 
Mon - Fri  22 - 26 Aug  Summer Guidance and Enrolment 
Thurs 25 Aug   GCSE Results Day 
Mon 29 Aug   College closed – Public Holiday 
Tues - Sat 30 Aug - 03 Sept Enrolment   (N.B: Enrolment on Saturday 3 September) 
Mon - Fri 05 - 16 Sept  Enrolment continues 
 

 
SEPTEMBER / OCTOBER 

05 Sept – 20 Oct TEACHING BLOCK 1 (7 teaching weeks – 34 days) 
Mon  05 Sept  Formal scheduled Teaching Block 1 begins - FT 1st Year Students 
Wed  07 Sept  Formal scheduled Teaching Block 1 begins - FT 2nd Year Students 
Sat  10 Sept  Saturday Enrolment  
Mon  12 Sept  PT Courses begin 
Thurs  20 Oct   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 1 ends 
 
Fri - Fri 21 Oct - 28 Oct Half Term – Student Break 
 

 
OCTOBER / DECEMBER 

31 Oct – 16 Dec TEACHING BLOCK 2 (7 teaching weeks – 35 days) 
Mon  31 Oct   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 2 begins 
Wed  09 Nov  Open Day – Uxbridge Campus (3.00 – 8.00pm) 
Wed  23 Nov  Open Day – Hayes Campus (3.00 – 7.00pm) 
Fri  16 Dec   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 2 ends 
 
Mon - Fri 19 Dec 2016 - 02 Jan 2017 Winter Break – Students 
 

 
DECEMBER / JANUARY 
Monday 26 December 2016 )  College closed 
  to   )  for 
Monday 02 January 2017 )  Christmas break 
 
 
2017 
JANUARY / FEBRUARY 

03 Jan – 09 Feb TEACHING BLOCK 3 (6 teaching weeks – 29 days) 
Mon  02 Jan   College closed – Public Holiday 
Tues  03 Jan   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 3 begins – students return 
Thurs  09 Feb   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 3 ends 
 
Fri - Fri 10 - 17 Feb  Half Term – Student Break 
 

 
FEBRUARY / MARCH / APRIL 

20 Feb – 31 Mar TEACHING BLOCK 4 (6 teaching weeks – 29 days) 
Mon  20 Feb   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 4 begins 
Sat  04 Mar   Open Day – Uxbridge Campus (11.00am – 2.00pm) 
Wed  15 Mar   Open Day – Hayes Campus (3.00 – 7.00pm) 
Fri  31 Mar   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 4 ends 
 
Mon - Thurs 03 Apr - 13 Apr Spring Break – Students 
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APRIL / MAY / JUNE 

18 Apr – 26 May TEACHING BLOCK 5 (6 teaching weeks – 29 days) 
Fri  14 Apr   College closed – Public Holiday 
Mon  17 Apr   College closed – Public Holiday 
Tues  18 Apr   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 5 begins 
Mon  01 May  College closed – Public Holiday 
Fri  26 May  Formal scheduled Teaching Block 5 ends 
Mon  29 May  College closed – Public Holiday 
 
Tues - Fri 30 May – 02 June Half Term – Student Break 
 

 
JUNE / JULY 

05 June – 14 July TEACHING BLOCK 6 (6 teaching weeks – 28 days) 
Mon  05 Jun   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 6 begins 
Wed  14 Jun   Open Day – Uxbridge Campus (3.00 – 7.00pm) 
Fri  14 Jul   Formal scheduled Teaching Block 6 ends 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM DATES: 
 

Teaching Block 1 Monday 05 September to Thursday 20 October 
Teaching Block 2 Monday 31 October to Friday 16 December 
Teaching Block 3 Tuesday 03 January to Thursday 09 February 
Teaching Block 4 Monday 20 February to Friday 31 March 
Teaching Block 5 Tuesday 18 April to Friday 26 May  
Teaching Block 6 Monday 05 June to Friday 14 July 

 
 
 
 
Saturday Opening** 
 

Saturday opening will start on 17 September 2016 (Autumn), 07 January 2017 (Spring) and  
29 April 2017 (Summer) – 10 Saturdays in each term. 

 
Saturday opening dates: 
 

Teaching Blocks 1 and 2: 
17, 24 September;   01, 08, 15 October;   12, 19, 26 November;   03, 10 December. 
 

Teaching Blocks 3 and 4: 
7, 14, 21, 28 January;   4, 25 February;   4, 11, 18, 25 March. 
 

Teaching Blocks 5 and 6: 
29 April;   6, 13, 20, 27 May;   10, 17, 24 June;   1, 8 July. 
 
 
 

**Note – The College will only be open at the Hayes campus and on the Saturdays listed above. 
 


